1. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support?
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
QONADCO)

Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
E F G H | J K L M

N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
207 96 45 51 21 29 47 13 47 36 46 46 45 161
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party 26% 26% 26% 26% 32% 30% 21% 26% 20% 25% 24% 37% 27% 26%
147 70 38 32 6 25 33 13 49 27 37 24 23 124
The Ontario Liberal Party 18% 19% 22% 16% 9% 26% 15% 25% 20% 19% 20% 20% 13% 20%
145 64 31 33 15 9 49 8 51 25 34 17 30 116
The Ontario New Democratic Party 18% 18% 18% 17% 23% 9% 22% 16% 22% 17% 18% 13% 17% 18%
* F* * * *
36 16 6 11 7 1 9 2 15 7 6 5 10 26
Some other party 4% 4% 3% 5% 11% 1% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
45 12 6 6 * 6 22 5 13 13 12 4 20 26
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 6% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4% 12% 4%
222 107 45 62 16 26 62 10 62 36 53 27 a4 178
Don't know/not sure 28% 29% 27% 32% 24% 27% 28% 20% 26% 25% 28% 22% 25% 28%
* * * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Well, which party would you say you are leaning towards?
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
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[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 216 929 46 53 25 18 62 12 52 33 49 39 42 174
Base: All Answering (wtd) 222 107 45 62 16 26 62 10 62 36 53 27 44 178
23 10 4 5 5 1 7 1 8 2 4 7 5 18
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party o, o o o o o o o, o 0 o, o, 0 o,
10% 9% 9% 9% 34% 2% 11% 6% 13% 6% 7% 25% 12% 10%
* %k * 3k %k * %k * 3k %k * %k %k k% * %k %k
27 10 5 5 * 1 13 2 13 4 5 4 1 26
The Ontario Liberal Party 12% 10% 11% 8% 2% 5% 22% 18% 20% 11% 10% 14% 3% 14%
* %k * 3k %k * %k * k% * %k %k k% * %k %k
13 7 2 5 * 1 3 2 2 2 4 2 3 10
The Ontario New Democratic Party 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 2% 5% 15% 3% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6%
* * ¥ * * % * ¥ * * % * * % * % * * %
6 1 1 - - 3 2 - 2 3 1 - - 6
Some other party 3% 1% 2% - - 13% 3% - 4% 9% 1% - - 4%
* * ¥ * * %k * ¥ * * % * * % * % * * %
9 1 1 1 - 4 2 2 2 1 1 2 5 4
Would not vote 4% 1% 2% 1% - 14% 4% 17% 4% 2% 1% 7% 10% 2%
* * ¥ * * % * ¥ * * % * * % * % * * %
144 78 32 46 10 17 35 5 35 24 38 12 30 114
Don't know/not sure 65% 73% 71% 74% 62% 64% 56% 43% 56% 65% 72% 46% 68% 64%
* * ¥ * % %k * ¥ * % %k * * % % %k * % %
222 107 45 62 16 26 62 10 62 36 53 27 44 178
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1/2. Net vote Combine Table (leaners included)
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
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[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
229 105 49 56 26 30 54 14 56 38 50 53 50 179
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party 29% 29% 29% 29% 40% 31% 24% 27% 23% 26% 27% 43% 29% 28%
174 80 43 37 6 26 46 15 61 31 42 28 24 150
The Ontario Liberal Party 22% 22% 25% 19% 10% 27% 21% 28% 26% 21% 23% 23% 14% 24%
E E * * E* E* * M
158 71 33 38 16 9 52 10 53 28 38 19 32 126
The Ontario New Democratic Party 20% 20% 19% 20% 24% 10% 23% 19% 22% 19% 21% 15% 19% 20%
42 17 7 11 7 5 11 2 17 11 6 5 10 32
Some other party 5% 5% 4% 5% 11% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5%
* * * * *
54 13 7 7 * 10 24 7 16 14 13 6 24 30
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 7% 4% 4% 3% 1% 10% 11% 13% 7% 9% 7% 5% 14% 5%
* * E* BCDE BCDE* * N
144 78 32 46 10 17 35 5 35 24 38 12 30 114
Don't know/not sure 18% 21% 19% 24% 15% 17% 16% 9% 15% 16% 20% 10% 17% 18%
* * * * * L
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1/2. Net vote Combine Table (decided voters leaners included)
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 632 278 152 126 82 59 170 43 158 97 161 154 137 495
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 604 274 132 142 56 70 163 41 187 108 137 105 117 487
229 105 49 56 26 30 54 14 56 38 50 53 50 179
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party 38% 38% 37% 40% 47% 2% 33% 34% 30% 35% 36% 51% 43% 37%
174 80 43 37 6 26 46 15 61 31 42 28 24 150
The Ontario Liberal Party 29% 29% 33% 26% 12% 38% 28% 36% 33% 29% 31% 27% 21% 31%
158 71 33 38 16 9 52 10 53 28 38 19 32 126
The Ontario New Democratic Party 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 13% 32% 24% 28% 26% 28% 18% 28% 26%
* * * * F %k %k * * * *
42 17 7 11 7 5 11 2 17 11 6 5 10 32
Some other party 7% 6% 5% 7% 13% 7% 7% 5% 9% 10% 5% 5% 9% 7%
* * * * %k %k * * * *
604 274 132 142 56 70 163 41 187 108 137 105 117 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. Which of these statements is closest to your point of view?
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
159 79 45 35 8 25 38 8 61 22 31 25 30 129
Wynne government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 20% 22% 26% 18% 12% 26% 17% 15% 26% 15% 17% 20% 18% 20%
E * * * * *
643 285 126 160 58 71 184 44 176 123 157 98 141 502
Time for another provincial party to take over 80% 78% 74% 82% 88% 74% 83% 85% 74% 85% 83% 80% 82% 80%
* C* * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. Thinking about the Liberal government in Ontario under the leadership of Premier Kathleen Wynne, from what you have seen, read, or heard, would you say that you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove,

or strongly disapprove of their performance?
OMPOSITION

Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids

<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
245 127 69 59 8 26 73 11 96 38 54 34 52 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 35% 40% 30% 13% 27% 33% 20% 40% 26% 29% 28% 31% 31%
E EH E* * * E * JL *
40 23 16 7 2 7 7 - 14 6 4 7 8 32
Strongly approve 5% 6% 10% 3% 2% 8% 3% - 6% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5%
G * * * * *
206 104 52 52 7 19 65 11 82 32 50 27 45 161
Somewhat approve 26% 29% 31% 27% 10% 20% 29% 20% 35% 22% 26% 22% 26% 26%
557 237 102 136 58 70 150 42 141 107 134 89 119 438
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 69% 65% 60% 70% 87% 73% 67% 80% 60% 74% 71% 72% 69% 69%
* BCDG* * c* I* |
194 93 47 47 14 25 50 13 62 35 42 28 31 164
Somewhat disapprove 24% 26% 27% 24% 21% 26% 22% 25% 26% 24% 22% 23% 18% 26%
* * * * *
362 144 55 89 44 45 100 29 79 72 92 61 88 274
Strongly disapprove 45% 40% 32% 46% 66% 47% 45% 55% 33% 50% 49% 49% 51% 43%
C * BCDG* * C c* I* | |
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Which Party do you believe poses the best chance of defeating Kathleen Wynne and the Liberal Party in the upcoming election?
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
393 183 82 102 41 46 94 27 108 65 99 66 88 305
The Progressive Conservative Party 49% 50% 48% 52% 63% 48% 42% 52% 46% 44% 53% 53% 51% 48%
* G* * * *
189 76 23 52 13 16 71 13 71 29 44 23 34 156
The NDP Party 24% 21% 14% 27% 20% 17% 32% 25% 30% 20% 24% 19% 20% 25%
C c* * * BCF * L *
220 106 65 40 12 34 57 12 58 52 44 34 50 170
Neither - the Liberals will be re-elected 27% 29% 38% 21% 18% 35% 26% 23% 25% 36% 23% 28% 29% 27%
D BDEG * * E* * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_1. What is your impression of the following people: - Kathleen Wynne
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
129 73 43 29 5 15 29 7 33 31 28 23 18 111
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 25% 15% 7% 16% 13% 14% 14% 22% 15% 19% 11% 18%
40 30 17 13 2 4 5 - 8 9 5 7 5 35
Very favourable 5% 8% 10% 7% 3% 1% 2% - 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6%
G G * * * * *
89 43 26 16 3 11 25 7 24 23 23 16 13 76
Somewhat favourable 11% 12% 16% 8% 4% 12% 11% 14% 10% 16% 12% 13% 8% 12%
E * * * * *
118 64 30 35 4 13 35 3 51 17 31 12 26 92
Neutral 15% 18% 17% 18% 6% 13% 16% 5% 22% 12% 17% 10% 15% 15%
494 203 89 114 51 66 131 42 129 87 121 80 112 382
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 62% 56% 52% 59% 78% 69% 59% 80% 54% 60% 65% 65% 66% 61%
* BCDG* * BCDG* *
110 65 32 33 6 13 17 9 28 21 26 18 24 86
Somewhat unfavourable 14% 18% 19% 17% 10% 14% 8% 17% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14%
384 138 57 81 45 53 115 33 101 66 95 62 88 296
Very unfavourable 48% 38% 34% 41% 68% 55% 52% 64% 43% 45% 51% 50% 51% 47%
* BCDG* BC* BC BCD* *
61 25 9 16 6 2 27 1 24 10 7 8 14 47
I don't know enough about them to have an opinion 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 2% 12% 1% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7%
* * * H * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_2. What is your impression of the following people: - Doug Ford
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ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
187 102 55 47 17 19 44 6 55 40 49 27 47 140
Top 2 Box (Net) 23% 28% 32% 24% 25% 20% 20% 11% 23% 27% 26% 22% 28% 22%
78 43 25 18 6 6 21 3 29 18 22 8 25 53
Very favourable 10% 12% 15% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 6% 15% 8%
* * * * *
109 59 30 29 11 13 23 3 26 22 27 19 22 87
Somewhat favourable 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 10% 5% 11% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14%
* * * * *
193 80 35 46 15 20 64 14 77 34 46 18 42 151
Neutral 24% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 29% 26% 32% 23% 25% 15% 24% 24%
* * * * L *
303 148 67 80 22 41 71 21 65 55 69 64 53 250
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 40% 39% 41% 33% 43% 32% 41% 27% 38% 37% 52% 31% 40%
113 48 24 24 7 11 35 13 23 23 27 23 21 92
Somewhat unfavourable 14% 13% 14% 12% 11% 11% 16% 24% 10% 16% 15% 18% 12% 15%
* * * * * I
190 100 44 56 15 31 36 9 42 32 41 42 31 159
Very unfavourable 24% 27% 26% 29% 22% 32% 16% 16% 18% 22% 22% 34% 18% 25%
119 35 14 21 13 16 43 12 40 17 24 14 29 90
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 15% 9% 8% 11% 20% 17% 19% 22% 17% 11% 13% 11% 17% 14%
* BC* * BC BC* *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_3. What is your impression of the following people: - Andrea Horwath

ONTARIO

_ B R
A B C D

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
239 121 47 75 17 13 76 12 64 45 59 41 48 191
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 33% 27% 39% 26% 14% 34% 22% 27% 31% 31% 33% 28% 30%
68 43 19 23 6 1 13 5 19 11 18 11 16 52
Very favourable 8% 12% 11% 12% 9% 1% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8%
172 79 27 51 12 12 63 7 45 34 41 30 32 139
Somewhat favourable 21% 22% 16% 26% 18% 12% 28% 13% 19% 23% 22% 24% 19% 22%
239 101 58 43 25 28 66 19 87 34 61 33 52 186
Neutral 30% 28% 34% 22% 38% 29% 30% 35% 37% 24% 32% 26% 31% 30%
B * D* * * *
135 64 33 30 8 20 32 11 31 35 25 25 33 102
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 17% 20% 16% 12% 21% 14% 21% 13% 24% 14% 20% 20% 16%
* * * * I*
78 33 15 19 4 14 22 4 16 25 12 14 21 57
Somewhat unfavourable 10% 9% 9% 10% 6% 15% 10% 8% 7% 17% 7% 11% 12% 9%
57 30 19 12 4 6 10 7 15 10 13 11 13 44
Very unfavourable 7% 8% 11% 6% 6% 6% 5% 13% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7%
* * * G* *
189 78 32 46 16 36 49 11 56 31 43 25 37 152
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 24% 21% 19% 24% 24% 37% 22% 21% 23% 21% 23% 20% 22% 24%
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_4. What is your impression of the following people: - Caroline Mulroney

_ B R
A B C D

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
172 75 35 39 17 20 51 10 57 30 31 35 42 130
Top 2 Box (Net) 21% 21% 21% 20% 25% 21% 23% 18% 24% 21% 17% 28% 25% 21%
* * * * * K
36 15 11 4 4 7 10 - 4 4 12 9 12 24
Very favourable 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 4% - 2% 3% 6% 7% 7% 4%
* * * * * I
137 60 24 35 13 14 41 10 53 26 20 27 30 107
Somewhat favourable 17% 16% 14% 18% 20% 14% 18% 18% 23% 18% 10% 22% 18% 17%
235 114 49 65 17 24 65 14 76 44 52 32 57 178
Neutral 29% 31% 29% 34% 26% 25% 29% 27% 32% 30% 28% 26% 33% 28%
* * * * *
152 71 43 28 12 20 36 13 36 29 48 24 24 127
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 20% 25% 15% 18% 20% 16% 25% 15% 20% 25% 19% 14% 20%
B * * * * *
86 37 24 13 4 12 27 6 17 21 27 14 16 71
Somewhat unfavourable 11% 10% 14% 7% 6% 13% 12% 12% 7% 14% 14% 11% 9% 11%
* * * * *
66 34 19 16 8 7 9 7 19 8 21 10 9 57
Very unfavourable 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 4% 13% 8% 6% 11% 8% 5% 9%
G * * * G* *
243 104 43 61 21 32 70 16 67 43 57 32 48 195
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 30% 29% 25% 31% 32% 33% 32% 30% 28% 29% 30% 26% 28% 31%
* * * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_5. What is your impression of the following people: - Jim Smith

_ B R
A B C D

ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
44 29 15 14 1 2 11 2 14 8 5 10 14 29
Top 2 Box (Net) 5% 8% 9% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5%
* * * * *
7 6 1 4 - 1 - * 4 - 1 1 2 4
Very favourable 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
* * * * *
37 23 13 9 1 1 11 1 10 8 4 9 12 25
Somewhat favourable 5% 6% 8% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 1%
* * * * * K
233 97 52 45 23 25 76 12 84 51 53 24 51 182
Neutral 29% 26% 30% 23% 35% 26% 34% 22% 35% 35% 28% 19% 30% 29%
47 21 13 8 3 9 9 4 15 12 10 7 15 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5%
* * * * *
27 13 8 5 1 3 6 4 11 10 1 4 9 19
Somewhat unfavourable 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 8% 5% 7% * 3% 5% 3%
20 8 5 3 3 6 3 * 4 3 10 3 6 13
Very unfavourable 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2%
* * * * *
479 218 91 127 39 61 126 35 123 73 119 82 91 387
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 60% 60% 53% 66% 59% 63% 56% 66% 52% 51% 64% 67% 53% 61%
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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_ B R
A B C D

ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
169 93 31 61 12 13 48 4 42 31 40 33 29 141
Top 2 Box (Net) 21% 25% 18% 32% 18% 14% 21% 8% 18% 22% 21% 27% 17% 22%
54 38 14 24 2 2 12 * 15 4 8 12 6 47
Very favourable 7% 10% 8% 12% 2% 3% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 7%
116 55 18 38 10 11 36 4 27 27 32 21 22 94
Somewhat favourable 14% 15% 10% 19% 15% 11% 16% 7% 11% 19% 17% 17% 13% 15%
C * * * * *
263 110 58 52 20 31 81 21 86 49 65 35 65 198
Neutral 33% 30% 34% 27% 30% 32% 37% 40% 36% 34% 35% 28% 38% 31%
* * * * *
77 33 24 9 8 12 14 9 29 13 19 11 17 60
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 9% 14% 4% 12% 13% 6% 18% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9%
D BDG * * * DG* *
52 22 15 7 6 7 10 8 24 8 10 7 10 42
Somewhat unfavourable 6% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 4% 16% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
25 11 10 1 2 6 5 1 5 5 9 4 7 18
Very unfavourable 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%
293 129 57 73 26 40 79 18 80 51 63 45 60 232
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 36% 35% 33% 37% 40% 42% 36% 34% 34% 35% 34% 36% 35% 37%
* * * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6_7. What is your impression of the following people: - Patrick Brown

_ B R
A B C D

ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
144 62 29 32 14 13 43 12 52 26 27 30 41 103
Top 2 Box (Net) 18% 17% 17% 17% 22% 14% 20% 22% 22% 18% 14% 24% 24% 16%
* * * * *
57 20 9 11 8 9 15 5 24 10 9 10 14 43
Very favourable 7% 6% 5% 6% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7%
* * * * *
87 42 20 21 7 4 28 7 28 16 18 20 27 60
Somewhat favourable 11% 11% 12% 11% 10% 4% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9% 16% 16% 10%
* * * * *
268 122 51 71 16 34 80 16 80 48 63 37 65 204
Neutral 33% 34% 30% 37% 25% 35% 36% 30% 34% 33% 33% 30% 38% 32%
* * * * *
210 105 56 49 23 27 42 13 41 36 68 37 31 179
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 29% 33% 25% 35% 28% 19% 24% 17% 24% 36% 30% 18% 28%
G G * G* * * * | | M
86 44 21 23 8 9 19 7 18 17 24 17 12 75
Somewhat unfavourable 11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 8% 13% 8% 12% 13% 14% 7% 12%
* * * * *
123 61 35 26 15 18 24 6 22 18 44 19 20 104
Very unfavourable 15% 17% 21% 13% 23% 19% 11% 11% 9% 13% 23% 16% 11% 16%
180 76 34 42 12 23 56 12 64 36 30 20 34 146
| don’t know enough about them to have an opinion 22% 21% 20% 22% 19% 24% 25% 23% 27% 25% 16% 16% 20% 23%
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6.What is your impression of the following people: - Top 2 Box Summary

_ B R
A B C D

ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
OMPO 0

[ mEEEE k
Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
129 73 43 29 5 15 29 7 33 31 28 23 18 111
Kathleen Wynne 16% 20% 25% 15% 7% 16% 13% 14% 14% 22% 15% 19% 11% 18%
187 102 55 47 17 19 44 6 55 40 49 27 47 140
Doug Ford 23% 28% 32% 24% 25% 20% 20% 11% 23% 27% 26% 22% 28% 22%
239 121 47 75 17 13 76 12 64 45 59 41 48 191
Andrea Horwath 30% 33% 27% 39% 26% 14% 34% 22% 27% 31% 31% 33% 28% 30%
172 75 35 39 17 20 51 10 57 30 31 35 42 130
Caroline Mulroney 21% 21% 21% 20% 25% 21% 23% 18% 24% 21% 17% 28% 25% 21%
* * * * * K
44 29 15 14 1 2 11 2 14 8 5 10 14 29
Jim Smith 5% 8% 9% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 5%
* * * * *
169 93 31 61 12 13 48 4 42 31 40 33 29 141
Christine Elliott 21% 25% 18% 32% 18% 14% 21% 8% 18% 22% 21% 27% 17% 22%
144 62 29 32 14 13 43 12 52 26 27 30 41 103
Patrick Brown 18% 17% 17% 17% 22% 14% 20% 22% 22% 18% 14% 24% 24% 16%
* * * * *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6.What is your impression of the following people: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

_ B R
A B C D

ONTARIO

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+
<S60K <$100K
E F G H | J K L

HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
494 203 89 114 51 66 131 42 129 87 121 80 112 382
Kathleen Wynne 62% 56% 52% 59% 78% 69% 59% 80% 54% 60% 65% 65% 66% 61%
* BCDG* * BCDG* *
303 148 67 80 22 41 71 21 65 55 69 64 53 250
Doug Ford 38% 40% 39% 41% 33% 43% 32% 41% 27% 38% 37% 52% 31% 40%
135 64 33 30 8 20 32 11 31 35 25 25 33 102
Andrea Horwath 17% 17% 20% 16% 12% 21% 14% 21% 13% 24% 14% 20% 20% 16%
* * * * I*
152 71 43 28 12 20 36 13 36 29 48 24 24 127
Caroline Mulroney 19% 20% 25% 15% 18% 20% 16% 25% 15% 20% 25% 19% 14% 20%
B * * * * *
47 21 13 8 3 9 9 4 15 12 10 7 15 32
Jim Smith 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 9% 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5%
* * * * *
77 33 24 9 8 12 14 9 29 13 19 11 17 60
Christine Elliott 10% 9% 14% 4% 12% 13% 6% 18% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9%
D BDG * * * DG* *
210 105 56 49 23 27 42 13 41 36 68 37 31 179
Patrick Brown 26% 29% 33% 25% 35% 28% 19% 24% 17% 24% 36% 30% 18% 28%
G G * G* * * * | | M

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. As you may know, allegations of sexual misconduct against former Ontario Progressive Conservative leader Patrick Brown led him to resign as leader, causing a PC Party leadership race. If the allegations against Patrick Brown are

proved to be false, should he be allowed to run for the leadership again?
OMPOSITION

Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids

<$60K <$100K

A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
616 275 118 157 52 76 169 45 177 112 150 99 135 481
Yes 77% 75% 69% 81% 78% 79% 76% 85% 75% 77% 80% 80% 79% 76%
C * * * * *
186 90 52 38 14 21 53 8 60 34 38 24 36 150
No 23% 25% 31% 19% 22% 21% 24% 15% 25% 23% 20% 20% 21% 24%
B * * * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7A. If Christine Elliott were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
191 87 37 50 22 22 45 16 46 38 45 37 49 141
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Christine
Elliott 24% 24% 22% 26% 33% 23% 20% 30% 19% 26% 24% 30% 29% 22%
* * * * * |
117 64 36 27 5 15 28 5 48 21 26 16 15 101
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 15% 17% 21% 14% 7% 15% 13% 10% 20% 15% 14% 13% 9% 16%
E * * * * *
157 70 29 41 13 13 47 14 47 30 30 27 27 130
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 20% 19% 17% 21% 19% 14% 21% 28% 20% 21% 16% 22% 16% 21%
* * * * *
56 19 12 7 6 13 14 4 23 13 9 5 9 47
Some other party 7% 5% 7% 3% 10% 13% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 4% 5% 8%
* * D* * *
53 21 6 15 * 6 20 6 15 13 12 6 27 26
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 7% 6% 1% 8% * 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7% 5% 16% 1%
228 105 50 55 20 28 68 7 58 29 64 33 43 184
Don't know/not sure 28% 29% 29% 28% 31% 29% 31% 13% 25% 20% 34% 26% 25% 29%
H * H* * H * * J
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7A. If Christine Elliott were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 545 247 134 113 67 51 140 40 143 86 139 128 115 430
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 521 239 114 125 45 62 135 40 164 103 111 84 101 420
191 87 37 50 22 22 45 16 46 38 45 37 49 141
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Christine
Elliott 37% 36% 32% 40% 48% 35% 33% 39% 28% 37% 41% 44% 49% 34%
117 64 36 27 5 15 28 5 48 21 26 16 15 101
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 22% 27% 32% 22% 10% 24% 21% 14% 29% 21% 24% 18% 15% 24%
E E* * * k% * k% * * * * *
157 70 29 41 13 13 47 14 47 30 30 27 27 130
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 30% 29% 25% 33% 28% 21% 35% 36% 29% 30% 27% 329% 27% 31%
* * * k% * k% * * * * *
56 19 12 7 6 13 14 4 23 13 9 5 9 47
Some other party 11% 8% 11% 5% 14% 20% 11% 11% 14% 13% 8% 5% 9% 11%
* * * k% * k% * * * * *
521 239 114 125 45 62 135 40 164 103 111 84 101 420
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7B. If Caroline Mulroney were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
205 90 44 46 22 30 50 14 51 40 44 36 53 152
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Caroline
Mulroney 26% 25% 26% 24% 33% 32% 22% 26% 21% 27% 24% 29% 31% 24%
* * * * *
119 66 37 29 5 15 28 5 44 20 28 21 17 102
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 15% 18% 22% 15% 8% 16% 12% 10% 18% 14% 15% 17% 10% 16%
E * * * * *
164 73 32 41 12 14 49 16 52 25 39 27 29 135
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 14% 229% 30% 22% 17% 21% 22% 17% 21%
* * * * *
58 22 8 14 7 8 15 6 30 13 7 5 11 46
Some other party 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 8% 7% 12% 13% 9% 1% 4% 7% 7%
51 18 6 11 1 7 20 5 15 13 12 5 21 31
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 6% 5% 1% 6% 1% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 6% 4% 12% 5%
205 97 43 54 20 22 60 6 46 34 58 30 40 166
Don't know/not sure 26% 27% 25% 28% 30% 23% 27% 12% 19% 23% 31% 24% 23% 26%
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7B. If Caroline Mulroney were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 564 254 137 117 69 53 146 42 150 81 142 138 123 441
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 545 250 121 129 46 67 142 41 176 98 118 89 111 435
205 90 44 46 22 30 50 14 51 40 44 36 53 152
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Caroline
Mulroney 38% 36% 36% 36% 47% 45% 35% 33% 29% 40% 37% 41% 48% 35%
* * * * * k% * * * * N*
119 66 37 29 5 15 28 5 44 20 28 21 17 102
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 22% 26% 31% 22% 11% 22% 20% 13% 25% 21% 23% 23% 16% 23%
E E* * * * * k% * * * * *
164 73 32 41 12 14 49 16 52 25 39 27 29 135
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 30% 29% 27% 32% 27% 21% 34% 38% 29% 25% 33% 31% 26% 31%
* * * * * k% * * * * *
58 22 8 14 7 8 15 6 30 13 7 5 11 46
Some other party 11% 9% 6% 11% 14% 12% 11% 15% 17% 13% 6% 5% 10% 11%
545 250 121 129 46 67 142 41 176 98 118 89 111 435
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7C. If Doug Ford were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
219 97 53 a4 25 26 55 15 70 51 45 33 52 167
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Doug
Ford 27% 27% 31% 23% 38% 27% 25% 29% 30% 35% 24% 26% 31% 26%
* D* * * *
136 75 41 34 6 22 28 6 44 27 28 24 16 119
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 17% 21% 24% 17% 9% 22% 12% 12% 19% 19% 15% 19% 10% 19%
155 73 30 43 11 10 46 15 46 22 42 24 26 129
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 19% 20% 18% 22% 17% 11% 21% 29% 19% 15% 22% 19% 15% 20%
* * * F* *
57 19 8 11 9 7 19 4 25 10 10 7 10 47
Some other party 7% 5% 5% 5% 13% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7%
62 21 9 12 - 15 21 5 13 13 14 7 29 33
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 8% 6% 5% 6% - 16% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 17% 5%
* * BCE* E E* * N
173 81 30 51 15 15 54 7 39 22 48 28 37 136
Don't know/not sure 22% 22% 18% 26% 23% 16% 24% 14% 17% 15% 26% 23% 22% 21%
* * * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7C. If Doug Ford were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 587 269 149 120 74 54 151 39 155 95 152 132 121 466
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 567 263 132 132 51 66 147 41 184 111 125 88 105 462
219 97 53 44 25 26 55 15 70 51 45 33 52 167
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Doug
Ford 39% 37% 40% 33% 50% 40% 37% 38% 38% 46% 36% 37% 50% 36%
* * * * * k% * * * N*
136 75 41 34 6 22 28 6 44 27 28 24 16 119
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 24% 28% 31% 26% 11% 33% 19% 15% 24% 25% 22% 27% 16% 26%
155 73 30 43 11 10 46 15 46 22 42 24 26 129
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 27% 28% 23% 33% 22% 16% 31% 38% 25% 20% 34% 27% 25% 28%
* * * * * k% * * * *
57 19 8 11 9 7 19 4 25 10 10 7 10 47
Some other party 10% 7% 6% 8% 17% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10%
567 263 132 132 51 66 147 41 184 111 125 88 105 462
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7D. If Jim Smith were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
138 57 31 26 18 12 38 13 48 25 23 27 38 100
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Jim Smith 17% 16% 18% 13% 27% 12% 17% 25% 20% 17% 12% 22% 22% 16%
115 60 34 26 5 17 28 5 42 20 30 17 15 100
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 14% 16% 20% 13% 8% 17% 13% 10% 18% 14% 16% 14% 9% 16%
E * * * * *
165 71 31 40 12 17 51 13 48 30 40 24 30 135
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 21% 20% 18% 21% 19% 17% 23% 25% 20% 21% 21% 19% 17% 21%
* * * * *
56 22 11 11 7 9 15 4 19 16 9 6 13 44
Some other party 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 7% 7% 8% 11% 5% 5% 7% 7%
* * * * *
56 19 11 8 1 11 19 6 21 12 13 7 23 33
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 7% 5% 6% 4% 1% 11% 9% 11% 9% 8% 7% 5% 14% 5%
272 135 52 83 23 31 71 11 59 42 74 43 52 219
Don't know/not sure 34% 37% 30% 43% 35% 32% 32% 20% 25% 29% 39% 35% 31% 35%
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7D. If Jim Smith were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 485 217 127 90 57 47 129 35 132 79 122 111 107 378
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 474 211 108 103 42 54 132 36 157 91 101 73 95 379
138 57 31 26 18 12 38 13 48 25 23 27 38 100
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Jim Smith 29% 27% 29% 25% 42% 22% 29% 37% 31% 27% 22% 37% 40% 26%
* * * %k * k% * * * * N*
115 60 34 26 5 17 28 5 42 20 30 17 15 100
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 24% 28% 32% 25% 12% 31% 21% 15% 27% 22% 30% 23% 16% 26%
E* * * k% * k% * * * * *
165 71 31 40 12 17 51 13 48 30 40 24 30 135
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 35% 34% 29% 39% 30% 31% 39% 37% 30% 33% 39% 329% 31% 36%
* * * k% * k% * * * * *
56 22 11 11 7 9 15 4 19 16 9 6 13 44
Some other party 12% 10% 10% 11% 16% 16% 11% 11% 12% 17% 9% 8% 13% 11%
* * * k% * k% * * * * *
474 211 108 103 42 54 132 36 157 91 101 73 95 379
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7E. If Patrick Brown were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

ONTARIO HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
OMPOSITION

Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest North <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S$100K

N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 802 355 190 165 98 75 217 57 196 127 202 181 180 622
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
217 93 42 51 23 26 57 18 65 34 44 44 55 162
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Patrick
Brown 27% 25% 25% 26% 35% 27% 26% 34% 27% 23% 23% 36% 32% 26%
* * * * * K
123 60 36 24 5 21 29 8 41 26 25 23 20 104
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 15% 16% 21% 13% 8% 22% 13% 15% 17% 18% 14% 19% 11% 16%
E * * * * *
144 71 31 40 13 12 38 11 45 22 38 18 26 118
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 12% 17% 20% 19% 15% 20% 14% 15% 19%
* * * * *
56 20 9 11 8 12 14 2 28 8 9 4 11 45
Some other party 7% 5% 5% 6% 12% 12% 6% 4% 12% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7%
* * * * L *
53 20 11 10 1 9 17 5 9 14 14 7 20 33
Would not vote/none/would spoil ballot 7% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 8% 9% 4% 9% 7% 6% 12% 5%
* * * * * N
208 101 42 59 15 17 66 9 50 42 57 28 40 169
Don't know/not sure 26% 28% 25% 30% 23% 17% 30% 18% 21% 29% 30% 23% 23% 27%
* * * * *
802 365 170 194 66 96 222 52 237 145 188 123 171 631
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7E. If Patrick Brown were elected the leader of the Progressive Conservatives, and if the provincial election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to vote for?

OMPOSITION
Total GTA -Total| GTA-416 | GTA - 905 Central East Southwest \ <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids
<S60K <S$100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L

M N
Base: Decided Voters (unwtd) 557 251 138 113 71 56 141 38 148 80 142 133 120 437
Base: Decided Voters (wtd) 541 243 118 126 50 71 138 38 179 920 117 89 111 430
217 93 42 51 23 26 57 18 65 34 44 44 55 162
The Ontario Progressive Conservative Party led by Patrick
Brown 40% 38% 36% 40% 47% 36% 41% 46% 36% 38% 38% 50% 49% 38%
* * * * * k% * * * * *
123 60 36 24 5 21 29 8 41 26 25 23 20 104
The Ontario Liberal Party led by Kathleen Wynne 23% 25% 30% 19% 11% 30% 21% 20% 23% 29% 22% 26% 18% 24%
E* * * E* * k% * * * * *
144 71 31 40 13 12 38 11 45 22 38 18 26 118
The Ontario New Democratic Party led by Andrea Horwath 27% 29% 26% 31% 26% 17% 28% 28% 25% 24% 33% 20% 23% 28%
* * * * * k% * * * * *
56 20 9 11 8 12 14 2 28 8 9 4 11 45
Some other party 10% 8% 8% 9% 16% 17% 10% 6% 16% 9% 8% 5% 10% 11%
* * * * * k% L* * * * *
541 243 118 126 50 71 138 38 179 90 117 89 111 430
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A, B/C/D/E/F/G/H, I/J/K/L, M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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